

05.09.2024

Present: Sh. Mohit Saini, Counsel for plaintiffs.

None for defendants.

Heard. Perused.

Inspite of two calls none has appeared for the defendants.

Counsel for plaintiffs has filed replication. Copy thereof be supplied to the opposite party against proper receipt.

Now to come up on 22.01.2025 for admission-denial of documents as well as for framing of issues.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge (North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 05.09.2024