

22.01.2025

Present: Sh. Rakesh Patiyal, Counsel for plaintiffs.

Sh. Sanyam Mann, Counsel for D-1 & D-2.

None for D-3.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for D-1 & D-2 submits that previous cost
has already been paid.

Pleadings are complete.

All parties are directed to appear in person on next
date of hearing.

Now to come up on 21.02.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 22.01.2025