

39 CS DJ 156/23 ALKA Vs. PARDEEP MANN

24.07.2025

Present: Ms. Sumita Maan, Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Lakshita Chadha, Counsel for the defendant.

Joint request has been made for referring the present matter to Mediation Cell on the ground that there are chances of compromise/settlement.

In view of aforesaid submissions made by Ld. Counsel(s), the parties are directed to appear in Mediation Cell on **04.08.2025 at 3 pm.**

Put up on **20.11.2025** for further proceedings, as per law.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 24.07.2025